29.6.2022

Amendment 3 Pedro Marques, Tonino Picula, Demetris Papadakis on behalf of the S&D Group

Report Vladimír Bilčík 2021 Report on Serbia (2021/2249(INI))

Motion for a resolution Paragraph 7

Motion for a resolution

Expresses concern over the absence 7. of a more proactive role of the Republic Electoral Commission (REC) and the City Electoral Commission of Belgrade when it came to determining and communicating the election results; expresses concern that the complete preliminary results of the Belgrade local elections were not published until more than two weeks after the elections had taken place; notes that this might cause the deterioration of trust of citizens in the independence of the election administration; regrets the unclear communication by the REC on preliminary election results following the closure of polling stations;

A9-0178/3

A9-0178/2022

Amendment

Expresses concern over the absence 7. of a more proactive role of the Republic Electoral Commission (REC) and the City Electoral Commission of Belgrade when it came to determining and communicating the election results; expresses concern that the complete preliminary results of the Belgrade local elections were not published until more than two weeks after the elections had taken place; *deplores that* three months after the parliamentary elections of 3 April 2022, the final results have not yet been made available and the National Assembly has not yet been convened; notes that this might cause the deterioration of trust of citizens in the independence of the election administration; regrets the unclear communication by the REC on preliminary election results following the closure of polling stations;

Or. en